ORDINANCE NO. 1979

Amended by: Ardinance No. 162 Ardinance No. 180 Ardinance No. 282 Ardinance No. 324 Ardinance No. 324

AN ORDINANCE

establishing a fee schedule for the Clallam County Planning Department, repealing prior fees and adopting a chapter in the Clallam County Code (C.C.C.)

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF CLALLAM COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

Chapter 3.20

Clallam County Planning Department Fee Schedule

Sections:

3.20.010	Purpose
3.20.020	Fee Schedule
3.20.030	Repeal of Prior Fees
3.20.040	Severability
3.20.050	Effective Date

C.C.C. 3.20.010 Purpose. The public is entitled to efficient and effective administration services provided by the Planning Department. Since County revenue is insufficient to pay for the rising costs of these services, adoption of the fee schedule ordinance is necessary.

C.C.C. 3.20.020 Fee Schedule. The following fee schedule is hereby adopted for administration services provided by the Clallam County Planning Department.

(1)	Subdivision Application \mathscr{P} \mathcal{I}	\$150 plus \$ ≱ 0/lot
(2)	Subdivision Application of H Resubdivision / Replat in H	\$250 1507161
(3)	Short Plat Application	\$ 50
(4)	Short Plat Appeal	\$ 45 V
	Amendment of Short Plat	\$ 25
	Environmental Checklist	\$ 90
(7)	Amendment of the Comprehensive	
	Land Use Plan	\$300
(8)	Shoreline Application:	
	(a) Substantial Development	\$110
	(b) Conditional Use	\$110
	(c) Variance	\$ 65
	(d) Revision to Permit	\$ 65 \$ 65 \$ 55 30=
• - •	Current Use Assessment	\$ 55 30*
(10)	Environmental Impact Statement	
	Review, where Clallam County	<u> </u>
	is the Lead Agency	\$250

C.C.C. 3.20.030 Repeal of Prior Fees. The fees set in this ordinance supersede any prior fees set by ordinance or resolution for the administrative services covered herein.

C.C.C. 3.20.040 Severability. If any fee in this ordinance is held invalid by a court of competent jurisdiction, the remaining fees shall remain valid.

C.C.C. 3.20.050 Effective Date. This ordinance shall take effect on 3.20.050 and shall apply to applications submitted on or after 3.20.050 and shall apply to applications sub-

ADOPTED THIS / / DAY OF , 1979.

BOARD OF CLALLAM COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Dick Lotzgesell, Chairman

Ronald N. Richards y deard Lydiard Harry

Attest:

Ben G. Stone

Clerk of the Board by Viki L. Witchgen, Deputy

ORD. NO. 114, 1979

cc: Planning 2/20/39 A